508961716 01/09/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI744912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name from RANGER DESIGN to RANGER DESIGN INC. in the assignment previously recorded on Reel 37029 Frame 452. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary BEERE	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RANGER DESIGN INC.	
Street Address:	20600 Clark Graham Avenue	
City:	Baie d'Urfé	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code:	H9X 4B6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14936989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5143978515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(514)397-8500 Phone:

Email: lauren.belouni@bcf.ca

Correspondent Name: Lauren Belouni

Address Line 1: 2500-1100 boulevard Rene-Levesque O.

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B5C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36505-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Belouni
SIGNATURE:	Lauren Belouni
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2025

Total Attachments: 3

source=36505-021 US Assignment corrected#page1.tiff source=36505-021 US Assignment corrected#page2.tiff

source=36505-021 US Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069867 FRAME: 0932

508961716

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 36505-021 -62309-00019

This is an assignment of all rights, title and	interest in the below designated patent application:
attached hereto.	
 ☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/936,989, filed on November 10, 2015. ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No 	
Title of the Invention	namanamina amban manaman manama
SHELVING	unit with adjustable shelf
naganinasiagimianinasianis onaga-aja-aja-aja-aja-aja-aja-aja-aja-aja-	anominia in interiori della communica di manimini di manimini di manimini di manimini di manimini di manimini
Inventors (assignors)	**************************************
Name Gary Beere	Address 150 ave de la Roche, Pointe Claire Quebec H9R 5B2
Assignee	
Name	Address
RANGER DESIGN RANGER DESIGN INC.	19160 Cruickshank Montreal, QC H9X 3P1 CANADA

/A.M.B./ 01/09/2025

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 36505-021 62309-83019

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title und interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for fareign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	Inventor's Signatures	
Sec. of Sec.	Name	Signature/Date
Contract of the last	Care Reere	Lang 122 1110/15
X 4 4 4 4 4		
40.444	en einen men eine eine eine eine eine ei	tamaninaninannaninanninaninaninaninannanninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninaninani
444.44	isi samusuun muun muun muun muun muun muun muu	hannasiinikaaniinikaaniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniiniini
	illitika viitas viitaa annin annin annin minin kalimin manaan annin manaan annin manaan annin manaan annin kaha	aastallikkii teolikka aaliga aa damada si aa alika katalike ehi Miktar Mikti kiskis Miktilik ka aa ad Mika ah
		and the second
	and the second s	mainta material de la companie de l
	inetingenesia missem eikasera ana pinana misa misa minana mana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	ann de alla de la company de
	inno mantatatata por more propinsi de la compania d	
	40000 tillig keindag samagang agammagan magammagan magammagan magammagan magammagan magammagan magammagan maga	
		\$

[Page 2 of 2]

503567760 11/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3614387

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY BEERE	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANGER DESIGN	
Street Address:	19160 CRUICKSHANK	
City:	MONTREAL, QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9X 3P1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14936989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: cwilliams@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM H. HONAKER Address Line 1: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC**

Address Line 2: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62308-00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Honaker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=62309-19 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=62309-19 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 069867 FRAME: 0935 REC56RED: 01/09/2025